

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 1 1 3 7 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 5 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 7 in CW P No.1 9 5 6 / 2 0 0 4 of The HIGH COURT OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

M/S SHA R M A AGRO INDUS T R I E S

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F HAR Y A N A & AN R.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to file volume, impleadment, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

W I T H

SL P (C) NO.1 1 3 0 6 of 2 0 0 7 [With appln. for implead ment, with prayer for interim relief and office report];

SL P (C) NOS. 1 1 2 7 9 - 1 1 2 8 0 of 2 0 0 7 [With appln. for impleadment, with prayer for interim relief and office report];

SL P (C) NO.1 5 7 5 7 of 2 0 0 7 [With appln. for implead ment, with prayer for interim relief and office report];

SL P (C) NO.1 9 4 3 2 of 2 0 0 7

[With appln. for impleadment, and with office report];

SL P (C) NO.2 1 5 9 6 of 2 0 0 7

[With appln. for impleadment, urging addl. grounds, with prayer for interim relief and office report]; and

S.L. P .(C)NO. 1 6 8 6 3 / 2 0 0 8 [With office report]; and

S.L. P .(C)NO. 1 1 3 2 3 / 2 0 0 8

[With appln. for impleadment, with prayer for interim relief and office report] .

Date: 2 9 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHA N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. P a r e k h, Sr. Adv.

in SL P (C) 1 1 1 3 7 / 0 7 Mr. Sameer P a r e k h, Adv.

Mr. E. R. Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr. Nitin Thukr al, Adv.

Ms. Ayesha Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv. for

M/s. P a r e k h & Co., Adv.

in SL P (C) 1 1 3 0 6 / 0 7

Mr. Ravinder Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pr adeep Dahiya, Adv. for

Mr. S.K. Sabha rw al, Adv.

S.L. P .(C)Nos. 1 1 1 3 7 / 0 7 etc. (contd.)

- 2 -

in SL P (C) 1 1 2 7 9 - Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

1 1 2 8 0 / 0 7 Mr. Amit Mahaj an, Adv.

Mr. Manik Dogra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv. for

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

in SL P (C) 1 5 7 5 7 / 0 7 &

Mr. Gauta m Godara, Adv. for

in SL P (C) 1 6 8 6 3 / 0 8

Mr. Ravindra Kesh avr ao Adsure, Adv.

in SL P (C) 1 9 4 3 2 / 0 7

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

in SL P (C) 2 1 5 9 6 / 0 7

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

in SL P (C) 1 1 3 2 3 / 0 8

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mrs. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Ehr az Zafar, Adv.
Mr. Monohar Singh Ba k s hi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Ku m a r Gupta, AAG
Mr. B. B . Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sukhda Prita m, Adv.
Ms. Vijaya, Adv. for
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Ban a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for implead ment are allowed.
Service of notice in S.L. P .(C)No. 1 1 3 2 3 / 2 0 0 8 is incomplete.

Fresh steps be taken for serving the respondents.
In S.L. P .(C)No.1 6 8 6 3 of 2 0 0 8 counter affidavit has not been f
iled.

Four weeks' time is granted to the newly added respondent to file
counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within
two weeks
thereafter.

(Subhash Chander) (Savita Sainani)
Court Master Court Master