

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6256/2009

M/S SHARMA AGRO INDUSTRIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For disposal of appeal and office report)

WITH I.A. No. 1 in C.A. No. 6350/2009

(For disposal of appeal and Office Report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 19/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. G. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bhansali, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the main matters on 23.09.2014 for final disposal.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER