

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6256/2009

M/S SHARMA AGRO INDUSTRIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for disposal of appeal and permission to file
volume and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6350/2009

(with appln. (s) for disposal of appeal and interim relief and
office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 23/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pravin Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thikral, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashaank Bharsal, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr.AAG
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. B. Darmal, Adv.
Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Mr. Manjit Singh, learned AAG is directed to place on record
the relevant records pertaining to the matters at the earliest.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER