

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015
(Application for Disposal of Appeal)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6352 OF 2009

Ashwani Kumar Chopra

...Appellant

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 07.09.2009.

There are 4 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 4 are represented by Ms. Monika Gusain and Mr. Ravindra Bana, Advocates respectively.

It is submitted that Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Counsel for the Appellant has on 31.07.2015 filed an Application for Disposal of Appeal in terms of Judgment dated 12.11.2014 passed by this Hon'ble Court in Civil Appeal Nos. 6256 and 6350 of 2009(registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2015). (Copy of judgment is enclosed as Annexure A/1 at Page Nos. 6 to 24).

The Application above mentioned in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. M D Irshad Ahmad, Advocate
A-24, Defence Colony, New Delhi

2. Ms. Monika Gusain, Advocate
15, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.

3. Mr. Ravindra Bana, Advocate
V-3, Green Park, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR