

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO(S).2 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6352 OF 2009

ASHWANI KR. CHOPRA . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. . .RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant filed I.A. No.2, application for disposal of the instant appeal praying that the instant appeal is covered by the judgment dated 12.11.2014 passed in Civil Appeal Nos.6256/2009 and 6350/2009 and may be disposed of in the same terms. We have heard the learned counsel for the parties and perused the record of this appeal and judgment in Civil Appeal Nos.6256/2009 and 6350/2009. We are of the view that this appeal is covered by the judgment referred to supra. Therefore, the prayer made in the application is accepted and

ordered accordingly.

I.A. NO.2/2015 is allowed and the appeal is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 15, 2015

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6352/2009

ASHWANI KR. CHOPRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for disposal of appeal and office report)

Date : 15/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Nagrath, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar, AAG
Dr. Monika Gussain, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2/2015 is allowed and the appeal is disposed of
in terms of signed order.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)